Control Units Ex e, Panel Mount
PM*.*.*
 Customizable configuration of operators and contact modules as
per specification
 Ex de and Ex tb certified
 Full equipment certified
 Polyamide housing for panel mount
 Installation in Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21 and Zone 22

G
 8
Type Code / Model Number Details
Function
PMP Pushbutton
| Actuator heads
| PZ1 Pushbutton with unlabeled inserts colored amber, black, blue, green, red, white
| DZ3 Double pushbutton, inserts with labeling: red ‘0’, green ‘I’, black ‘I’, blue ‘RESET’; without: white, amber
| JR Mushroom button 39 mm, red, key-release
| E4 Mushroom button 40 mm, red, twist-to-release
| E5 Mushroom button 55 mm, red, twist-to-release
| | Contact blocks and modules
| | C.11 Contact block with 1x NO / 1x NC contacts
| | C.02 Contact block with 2x NC contacts
| | C.20 Contact block with 2x NO contacts
Function
PMI Illuminated pushbutton
| Actuator heads
| IR Red illuminated pushbutton
| IG Green illuminated pushbutton
| | Contact blocks and modules
| | I.W.01 LED contact module 20 … 250 V AC with 1x NC contact
| | I.W.10 LED contact module 20 … 250 V AC with 1x NO contact
Function
PML LED indicator
| Actuator heads
| LR Red indicator lens cover
| LG Green indicator lens cover
| LO Amber indicator lens cover
| LW White indicator lens cover
| LB Blue indicator lens cover
| | Contact blocks and modules
| | L.W.2 LED module 20 … 250 V AC
Function
PMS Control switch
| Actuator heads
| N6 Small switch actuator, 2 position with left OFF, labeled "0 - I"
| N7 Small switch actuator, 2 position, labeled "I - II"
| N8 Small switch actuator, 3 position with center OFF, labeled "I - 0 - II"
| N9 Small switch actuator, 3 position with left OFF, labeled "0 - I - II"
| | Contact blocks and modules
| | C.11 Contact block with 1x NO / 1x NC contacts
| | C.20 Contact block with 2x NO contacts
Function
PMR Potentiometer
| Actuator heads
| R2 Potentiometer actuator, black, labeled "0 - 10"
| | Contact blocks and modules
| | P.0.5K Potentiometer block 500 Ω
| | P.1K Potentiometer block 1,000 Ω
| | P.2K Potentiometer block 2,000 Ω
| | P.10K Potentiometer block 10,000 Ω